Back View
This product complies with the
essential requirements of the
relevant European health, safety and
environmental protection legislation.
See page 9-14 for wheelchair parts and accessories
18” Wide
Overall Width: 26”
Wheelchair, With Fixed Footrest
Removable Full Length Padded Arms
Fixed Footrests
Chair With Footrests
Model Designation Description Price
WC-1000 Burgundy Chair With Footrests $1,468.00 ea.
WC-5000 Green Chair With Footrests $1,573.00 ea.
Seat To Floor Height: 19 1/4”
Seat Width:  18”
Overall Width:  26”
Overall Depth: 44” w/footrest
Seat Depth:  16”
Overall Height:  35”
Back Height:  18”
Front Casters:  8” x 1” solid
Rear Wheel:  24” solid
Wheel Locks: push to lock
Weight: 44 lbs w/footrest
Weight Capacity: 250 lbs
Specifications:
Warranty:
5 Years on Frame and Crossbraces
1 Year on Moving Parts
90 Days on Soft Goods
Tel: 866-529-3526       Fax: 888-433-5174       6248 Bittersweet Lane Nisswa, MN 564681
MRI Transport |  Wheelchairs
Back View
This product complies with the
essential requirements of the
relevant European health, safety and
environmental protection legislation.
See page 9-14 for wheelchair parts and accessories
18” Wide
Overall Width: 26”
Wheelchair, With Flip-Up Arms
Flip-Up Desk Length Padded Arms
Swingaway, Detachable Footrests or
Swingaway, Elevating, Detachable Legrests
Chair With Legrests
Chair With Footrests
Specifications:
Model Designation Description Price
WC-1001 Burgundy Chair With Footrests $1,649.00 ea.
WC-1021 Burgundy Chair With Legrests $1,754.00 ea.
WC-5001 Green Chair With Footrests $1,754.00 ea.
WC-5021 Green Chair With Legrests $1,859.00 ea.
Seat To Floor Height: 20”
Seat Width:  18”
Overall Width:  26”
Overall Depth: 31” w/o front rigging
Seat Depth:  16”
Overall Height:  35”
Back Height:  18”
Front Casters:  8” x 1” solid
Rear Wheel:  24” solid
Wheel Locks: push to lock
Weight:  40 lbs w/o footrest
Weight Capacity: 250 lbs
Warranty:
5 Years on Frame and Crossbraces
1 Year on Moving Parts
90 Days on Soft Goods
2
MRI Transport
MR SAFE MR CONDITIONAL MR UNSAFE view www.MRIequip.com
Wheelchairs  |
Back View
See page 9-14 for wheelchair parts and accessories
20” Wide
Overall Width: 25”
Transport Wheelchair
Removable Full Length Padded Arms, Swingaway, Detachable
Footrests or Swingaway, Elevating, Detachable Legrests
Chair With Footrests
Chair With Legrests
Seat To Floor Height: 20”
Seat Width: 20”
Overall Width: 25”
Overall Depth:      27” w/o front rigging
Seat Depth: 16”
Overall Height: 35.75”
Back Height: 18”
Front Casters: 8” x 1” solid
Rear Wheel: 12.50” x 2.50”
Wheel Locks: pull to lock
Weight: 45lbs
Weight Capacity: 250 lbs
Model Designation Description Price
WC-1027 Burgundy Chair With Footrests $1,313.00 ea.
WC-1028 Burgundy Chair With Legrests $1,444.00 ea.
WC-5027 Green Chair With Footrests $1,418.00 ea.
WC-5028 Green Chair With Legrests $1,549.00 ea.
Specifications:
Warranty:
5 Years on Frame and Crossbraces
1 Year on Moving Parts
90 Days on Soft Goods
Tel: 866-529-3526       Fax: 888-433-5174       6248 Bittersweet Lane Nisswa, MN 564683
MRI Transport |  Transport Chairs
Back View
This product complies with the
essential requirements of the
relevant European health, safety and
environmental protection legislation.
See page 9-14 for wheelchair parts and accessories
20” Wide
Overall Width: 28”
Wheelchair, With Full Length Arms
Removable Full Length Padded Arms
Swingaway, Detachable Footrests or
Swingaway, Elevating, Detachable Legrests
Chair With Footrests
Chair With Legrests
Seat To Floor Height: 20”
Seat Width:  20”
Overall Width: 28”
Overall Depth:         33” w/o front rigging
Seat Depth: 16”
Overall Height: 38”
Back Height: 18”
Front Casters: 8” x 1” solid
Rear Wheel: 24” solid
Wheel Locks: push to lock
Weight: 46 lbs w/o footrest
Weight Capacity: 250 lbs
Model Designation Description Price
WC-1004 Burgundy Chair With Footrests $1,654.00 ea.
WC-1022 Burgundy Chair With Legrests $1,754.00 ea.
WC-5004 Green Chair With Footrests $1,759.00 ea.
WC-5022 Green Chair With Legrests $1,859.00 ea.
Specifications:
Warranty:
5 Years on Frame and Crossbraces
1 Year on Moving Parts
90 Days on Soft Goods
4
MRI Transport
MR SAFE MR CONDITIONAL MR UNSAFE view www.MRIequip.com
Wheelchairs  |
This product complies with the
essential requirements of the
relevant European health, safety and
environmental protection legislation.
22” Wide
Overall Width: 30”
Wheelchair, With Desk Length Arms
Removable Desk Length Padded Arms
Swingaway, Detachable Footrests or
Swingaway, Elevating, Detachable Legrests
Chair With Legrests
Chair With Footrests
Back View
See page 9-14 for wheelchair parts and accessories
Seat To Floor Height: 20”
Seat Width: 22”
Overall Width: 30”
Overall Depth: 33” w/o front rigging
Seat Depth: 18”
Overall Height: 38”
Back Height: 18”
Front Casters: 8” x 1” solid
Rear Wheel: 24” solid
Wheel Locks: push to lock
Weight: 46 lbs w/o footrest
Weight Capacity: 350 lbs
Model Designation Description Price
WC-1002 Burgundy Chair With Footrests $2,098.00 ea.
WC-1023 Burgundy Chair With Legrests $2,308.00 ea.
WC-5002 Green Chair With Footrests $2,203.00 ea.
WC-5023 Green Chair With Legrests $2,413.00 ea.
Specifications:
Warranty:
5 Years on Frame and Crossbraces
1 Year on Moving Parts
90 Days on Soft Goods
Tel: 866-529-3526       Fax: 888-433-5174       6248 Bittersweet Lane Nisswa, MN 564685
MRI Transport |  Wheelchairs
Back View
See page 9-14 for wheelchair parts and accessories
Seat To Floor Height: 20”
Seat Width: 24”
Overall Width: 32”
Overall Depth: 33” w/o front rigging
Seat Depth: 18”
Overall Height: 38”
Back Height: 18”
Front Casters: 8” x 1” solid
Rear Wheel: 24” solid
Wheel Locks: push to lock
Weight: 46 lbs w/o footrest
Weight Capacity: 350 lbs
Model Designation Description Price
WC-1024 Burgundy Chair With Footrests $2,255.00 ea.
WC-1025 Burgundy Chair With Legrests $2,465.00 ea.
WC-5024 Green Chair With Footrests $2,360.00 ea.
WC-5025 Green Chair With Legrests $2,570.00 ea.
This product complies with the
essential requirements of the
relevant European health, safety and
environmental protection legislation.
Specifications:
24” Wide
Overall Width: 32”
Wheelchair, With Desk Length Arms
Removable Desk Length Padded Arms
Swingaway, Detachable Footrests or
Swingaway, Elevating, Detachable Legrests
Chair With Footrests
Chair With Legrests
Warranty:
5 Years on Frame and Crossbraces
1 Year on Moving Parts
90 Days on Soft Goods
6
MRI Transport
MR SAFE MR CONDITIONAL MR UNSAFE view www.MRIequip.com
Wheelchairs  |
This product complies with the essential
requirements of the relevant European health,
safety and environmental protection legislation.
24” Wide
Overall Width: 33”
Bariatric Wheelchair, With Desk Length Arms
Removable Desk Length Padded Arms
Swingaway, Detachable Footrests or
Swingaway, Elevating, Detachable Legrests
Chair With Legrests
Chair With Footrests
Back View
See page 9-14 for wheelchair parts and accessories
Seat To Floor Height: 20”
Seat Width: 24”
Overall Width: 33”
Overall Depth: 36” w/o front rigging
Seat Depth: 20”
Overall Height: 38”
Back Height: 18”
Front Casters: 8” x 2” solid
Rear Wheel: 24” solid
Wheel Locks: push to lock
Weight: 58 lbs w/o footrest
Weight Capacity: 550 lbs
Model Designation Description Price
WC-1029 Burgundy Chair With Footrests $2,725.00 ea.
WC-1030 Burgundy Chair With Legrests $2,935.00 ea.
WC-5029 Green Chair With Footrests $2,830.00 ea.
WC-5030 Green Chair With Legrests $3,040.00 ea.
Specifications:
Warranty:
5 Years on Frame and Crossbraces
1 Year on Moving Parts
90 Days on Soft Goods
Tel: 866-529-3526       Fax: 888-433-5174       6248 Bittersweet Lane Nisswa, MN 564687
MRI Transport |  Bariatric Wheelchairs
Back View
See page 9-14 for wheelchair parts and accessories
Seat To Floor Height: 20”
Seat Width: 26”
Overall Width: 35”
Overall Depth: 36” w/o front rigging
Seat Depth: 20”
Overall Height: 38”
Back Height: 18”
Front Casters: 8” x 2” solid
Rear Wheel: 24” solid
Wheel Locks: push to lock
Weight: 61 lbs w/o footrest
Weight Capacity: 550 lbs
Model Designation Description Price
WC-1003 Burgundy Chair With Footrests $2,725.00 ea.
WC-1026 Burgundy Chair With Legrests $2,935.00 ea.
WC-5003 Green Chair With Footrests $2,830.00 ea.
WC-5026 Green Chair With Legrests $3,040.00 ea.
Specifications:
26” Wide
Overall Width: 35”
Bariatric Wheelchair, With Desk Length Arms
Removable Desk Length Padded Arms
Swingaway, Detachable Footrests or
Swingaway, Elevating, Detachable Legrests
Chair With Legrests
Chair With Footrests
Warranty:
5 Years on Frame and Crossbraces
1 Year on Moving Parts
90 Days on Soft Goods
8
MRI Transport
MR SAFE MR CONDITIONAL MR UNSAFE view www.MRIequip.com
Bariatric Wheelchairs  |
B
C
F
A
D
Custom Stenciling, add your
company name and/or other
info on back of wheelchair
Chair With Legrests
Anti-Tippers
Custom Stenciling
Anti-Theft Clamps
Anti-Theft Bars
Product may differ
from picture shown
Legrests
Oxygen Tank Holder
E
Tel: 866-529-3526       Fax: 888-433-5174       6248 Bittersweet Lane Nisswa, MN 564689
MRI Transport
MRI Wheelchair Accessories
|  Wheelchair Accessories
H
J
I
K
G
When Ordering Wheelchair Parts or Accessories, Please Provide Serial Number if Available.
Padlock & Chain
Safety Belts
I.V
. P
o
le
I.V
. /
 O
xy
g
e
n
 P
o
le
Fig Model Designation Description Price
A RP-1085-10
RP-1085-50
Elevating Legrest for 18” Wide Flip Back Arms, 20” Wide, 22” Wide &
24” Wide Wheelchairs - Choose Color - (10) Burgundy, (50) Green
$236.25 pr.
A RP-1086-10
RP-1086-50
Elevating Legrest for 26” Wide Heavy Duty Wheelchair
Choose Color - (10) Burgundy, (50) Green
$315.00 pr.
B RP-1053 Anti-Tippers $46.20 pr.
C WC-1102 Oxygen Tank Holder $94.95 ea.
D WC-1110 Custom Stenciling (Company Name, etc.) $175.00 ea.
E RP-1114 Anti-Theft Clamps for 24” & 26” Chair, set of 4 $91.37 set
F RP-1061 Anti-Theft Bar for 18” - 24” Wheelchairs $106.49 ea.
G WC-1100 I.V. Pole $106.95 ea.
H WC-1101 I.V. & Oxygen Tank Holder   MR CONDITIONAL TO 7 TESLA $171.15 ea.
I PL-1005 MRI Non-Magnetic 15ft Yellow Plastic Chain with Green Padlock $38.26 ea.
J PL-1006 MRI Non-Magnetic 15ft Yellow Plastic Chain with Red Padlock $38.26 ea.
K RP-1090-18 Wheelchair Safety Belt for 18” Wide Chairs $22.50 ea.
K RP-1090-20 Wheelchair Safety Belt for 20” Wide Chairs $22.50 ea.
K RP-1090-22 Wheelchair Safety Belt for 22” Wide Chairs $22.50 ea.
K RP-1090-24 Wheelchair Safety Belt for 24” and 26” Wide Chairs $22.50 ea.
10
MRI Transport
MR SAFE MR CONDITIONAL MR UNSAFE view www.MRIequip.com
Wheelchair Accessories  |
MRI Wheelchair Parts - Guides, Grips, & Caps - MR Conditional
MRI Wheelchair Parts - Armrest Assembly - MR Conditional
Fig Model Description Price
A RP-1169 Rail Glide, White Plastic for MRI Wheelchairs $7.95 ea.
B RP-1167 Seat Guide, Black Plastic for MRI Wheelchairs $7.95 ea.
C RP-1168-L
RP-1168-R
Seat Guide with Arm Socket, Black Plastic for MRI Wheelchairs
Choose Left or Right
$17.50 ea.
D RP-1081 Brake / Wheel Lock Grip, Black Rubber for MRI Wheelchairs Grip Slot Size: ⅝” x ⅛” $4.95 ea.
E RP-1082 Hand Grip, Black for MRI Wheelchairs Size: Fits ⅞” Tubing $5.91 ea.
F RP-1083 Kick Tube Cap, Black Rubber for MRI Wheelchairs Size: Fits ⅞” Tubing $5.75 ea.
G RP-1126 Journal Cap, Black Plastic for MRI Wheelchairs Cap Size: 1 ðò⁄ࢎȸ” ID $4.95 ea.
H RP-1020 Black Plastic Hub Cap for 18” to 24” Wide Standard MRI Wheelchairs $9.35 ea.
I RP-1095 Black Plastic Hub Cap for 24” to 26” Wide Heavy Duty MRI Wheelchairs $9.35 ea.
J RP-1154 Foot/Legrest Rubber Bumper Fits: ¾” I.D. Tubing $8.75 ea.
Fig Model Description Price
A RP-1046 Button Lock for Removable Arms on MRI Wheelchairs, Stainless Steel Button Size: ⅜” Long $17.05 ea.
B RP-1099 Release Lever Assembly for Flip Back Arms on MRI Wheelchairs Black Plastic $16.25 ea.
C RP-1038-CL Desk Length Padded Armrest, Hole Spacing: 3 5/16”  Overall Length: 10 ¼”  Brass Inserts
Choose Color: Burgundy - 10   Green - 50
$13.00 ea.
D RP-1035-CL Full Length Padded Armrest, Hole Spacing: 9”  Overall Length: 14 ½”
Choose Color: Dark Blue - 60   Burgundy - 10   Green - 50
$13.00 ea.
E RP-1043 Skirt / Clothing Guard for Desk Length Removable Arms, Stainless Steel Size: 13 ¼” Long x 6” High $16.80 ea.
F RP-1058 Skirt / Clothing Guard for Full Length Removable Arms, Stainless Steel Size: 19 ¼” Long x 6” High $16.80 ea.